
TeTH HBTrerat ( TET THRT ), fEATEM T}T, THAT- 171 003 INDIAN AUDIT AND ACcoUNTS DEPARTMENT PRINCIPALACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT), 
HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA - 171 003 

No. GD/AU/HW&SW/01/2021-22/ 4Z0 

Dated: 2 I.09.2021 To 

As per Margin 

Subject:-Inviting Quotations regarding unserviceable/obsolete computer hardware items. Sir/Madam, 

Notice Inviting Tender for unserviceable/obsolete computer hardware items 
Office of the Principal Accountant General (Audit) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003 intends to 

dispose of old computer hardware materials/items, which are declared as unserviccable/obsolcte material 
on "AS IS WHERE IS" basis through the mode of inviting quotations. The detail of items is mentioncd 
in Annexure-'A' and can be obtained on any working day, from the office of the Principal Accountant 
General (Audit) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003 or downloaded from office website i.e. https://caggov.in/ag/himachal-pradesh/en .Only the firms/bidders registered with the Central Pollution 
Control Board or H.P Pollution Control Board in terms of E-waste (Management Rules), 2016 are 
eligible to participate.

Quotations shall reach this office through speed post/registered póst or by hand in a properly sealed envelope by 4th October, 2021 (11:00 AM). No Quotations will be entertained after due date. 

The computer hardware items can be inspected on any working day (Mon-Fri) between 10:30 
and 16:30 hours upto 01-10-2021. 

2f 9 
Deputy Accountapt General(Admn.) 

Margin: 
1. M/s Shivalik Solid Waste Management Lid. (Unit-I), Village-Shabowal, Tehsil Nalagarh-Solan (HP) - 174101. (infoshivalikeia@gmail.com 2. M/s Ortech India Corporations, Plot No. 67-B, Industrial Estate, Lodhi Majra, Baddi-Solan (HP) 

- 173205 (rohilpuri@ortechindia.in). 

3. M/s Honey Disposal Store, Plot No.67-68, Jarrout Road, Village Mandour, Industrial Arca, Ambala City, Haryana - 133006.(honeydisposal@gmail.com 4. M/s Mittal Battery, Industry, Plot No.349, Industrial Area, Phase-I. Panchkula, Haryana -134114. (mittalbatteryindustry@gmail.com 
M/s Thapar Disposal Industries, 902A/5/6, Chara Mandi Road, Ambala City Haryana - 134002. (thapardisposal@gmail.com) 

6. M/s Makol Enterprises, Village Vasudev Nagar, Nr. Saunda Village, Ambala, Haryana - 134003. 7. M/s Ramky Enviro Engineer Lid., Village Nimbuan, Tehsil Dera Bassi, District SAS Nagar, Punjab 140507 (reelinfo@ramky.com). 
8. M/s Black Diamond Cements Pvt. Ltd. (E-Waste Dismantling & Recycling Facility), Village Humanyunpur Nariangarh Road, Tehsil Dera Bassi, District SAS Nagar, Punjab - 140501. 9. Notice Board. 

5. 

10. Website. 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR OPEN PUBLIC AUCTION 

OF UNSERVICEBALE/OBSOLETE cOMPUTER HARDWARE ITEMS 
articles/items The prospective bidders/firms can inspect the computer articies/items 

FT.ACCountant General (Audit) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla- 171003 on any working 

day between 10:30 to 16:30 hrs. except Saturday & Sunday up to 01-10-2021 from the 

date of publication of the notice. 

Frincipal Accountant General (Audit) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla or his nominee will 

CServe the right to place the items either in lot or lots of unit or as a unit. 

3. Items are strictly to be sold on "As is where is" basis. 
DIdders will have to produce the proof relating to registration as per e-waste rules wIn 

Central Pollution Control Board or H.P Pollution Control Board. 

.The attorneys, brokers and other persons authorized to act as agent to bid, on behalf or 

neir clients or principals, shall be bound to disclose the full name and status of their 

Clients or principals and shall furnish such information and documents as may bbe 

required under orders of the Competent Authority. 
6. All offers will be subject to the approval of the Competent Authority or his nominee and 

the offer will remain open until they are accepted or rejected. 
7. The successful bidder will be required to pay 100% amount of the bid value in cash on 

the spot at the fall off hammer. Upon receipt of full payment, gate pass to lift the material 

from office premises will be issued by GD-Estate Section. 

8. All items will lie on the spot entirely at the risk of purchaser from the time they are 

knocked down and must be removed/cleared within two (2) days after receipt of full 

payment. Successful bidders will arrange necessary equipment/labour at their own cost 

for lifting of the items/materials from office premises. 

9. Municipal dues, Excise, GST etc. if any, will be required to be paid by the purchaser on 

the material liable to such charge. 

10. Pr. Accountant General (Audit) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla reserves the right to reject the 

highest or any other bid without assigning any reason/ground thereof. 

11. Pr. Accountant General (Audit) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla reserves the right to 

cancel/withdraw any items from the auction without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

12. The Quotations may please be addressed and sent to Dy.AccountantGeneral(Admin). 

O/o the Principal Accountant General(Audit),Himachal Pradesh,Shimla.so as to 
reach on or before 4th October, 2021 (11.00 AM). 

13. The decision of the Principal Accountant General (Audit) HP Shimla will be final in case 

of any dispute. 



FORM GFR-100 
See Rule 217 (ii)]_ 

Report of Surplus, Obsolete and Unserviceable Stores for Disposal 
Mode of 

Particulars of Stores (Make,Quantity Original Model, Sr.No. of the goods is 

Book Value/ | Condition 
and year disposal Total 

Value(in )auction 
(sale, public 

or 

| Remarks 

mandatory to mention) /Weight Purchase of 

Price (in ) purchase S.No. 
|Laptop HP COMPAQ NX 6320 
|Laptop HP COMPAQ CQ42 
|LaptopHP 430 
|Laptop DELL LATITUDE D530 

otherwise) 
59,176 | 2007| 

2011 
2012| 
2008| 
2012| 
2007| 

59,176 
99,000 

570,000
57,720 

33,000 
19 30,000 

57.720 
30,000 
15,080 

17,200 

4 

Laptop SONY VAIO 
Printer HP COLOR LJ 1600 

7 Printer CANON LBP 5050 

18| 540,000 
6 

30,160 | 
34,400 2011 

Printer SAMSUNG ML-1610 
Line Printer 

8,000 
47,164 

164,000 
64,300 

8,000 2011 

JCisco Layer 2 Switch 
12 24 Port NW switch 

L13 17AH UPS battery 

9 
10 Cisco Layer 3 Switch 

11 

47,164 
164,000 
64,300 
60,000 

690 

2007 
2016| 
2016| 

2 
27 

2013 120,000 
2014| 18,630 

Sr. Audit Officer (Estu-GD) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

